PROFESS510OMNAL

COFFEE-MATE® French Vanilla Liquid Concentrate Creamer 625mL US

Nestlé Internal Code Nestlé Case Code

12169390 00050000220755

A free flowing liquid concentrate creamer with a smooth thick syrup appearance. Each 625mL bottle contains 125 single- serve liquid creamer equivalent servings. No
refrigeration required even after opening.

Features and Benefits

No refrigeration required - 9-month shelf life unopened and 30-day shelf life after opening. Sleek, compact, 125-serving pump bottle design perfect for any table or counter top. Pump Bottle
format eliminates theft and waste that can be associated with single serve creamers. Pump is not removable once installed to help ensure food safety. No cholesterol; lactose free; gluten-free;
kosher dairy.

Instructions
Ready to Serve.
Suggestions

Use to whiten and add flavor to coffee and coffee beverages.

Product Ingredients

SUGAR, WATER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL, SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE)**, AND LESS THAN 2% OF PROPYLENE
GLYCOL, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, POLYSORBATE 60, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, COLOR ADDED, SUCRALOSE (NON-NUTRITIVE
SWEETENER).

** Not a source of lactose.

Storage instructions

Storage Temperature: Ambient
Shelf Life in Days: 30 opened
Shelf Life in Months: 9 un-opened

Nutritional information

Nutritional Fact Amount Daily Value
Per 1 pump (5 mL)

Calories 25 calories

Calories from Fat 15 calories

Total Fat 158 2%
Saturated Fat og 1%
Trans Fat 0og

Cholesterol omg 0%
Sodium omg 0%
Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber og 0%
Sugars 3g

Protein 0og

Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%
Iron 0%

Nutritional Fact Amount



Perioog

Calories
Calories from Fat
Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Trans Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium
Carbohydrate
Dietary Fiber
Sugars
Protein
Vitamin A
Vitamin C
Calcium

Iron

Allergens

Peanuts
TreeNuts
Milk
Eggs
Fish
Shellfish
Soy
Wheat

Sulphites

V#63S01S6A (8-24-2011)

400 calories
200 calories
22.3g
4.758
8.358

0 mg

67.8 mg
49.4 8

og

48.2¢g
1.87¢g

oIU

7.3 mg

0.01mg

No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No

No

% daily values are based on a 2000 calorie diet

Packaging information

Pack Size:

Case Yield:
Serving Size:
Servings Per Case:
Net Weight (Ibs):
Gross Weight (1bs):
Case Height (in):
Case Width (in):
Case Length (in):
Case Cube (ft3):
Cases Per Layer:
Layers Per Pallet:

Total Cases Per Pallet:

© 2010 Nestlé Professional
www.nestleprofessional.com

625mL

63.3 fl. oz. (3.96QT)

1 pump (5 ml)

375
5.070
5.870
9.200
6.000
7.500
0.240
40

4

160



