



COFFEE-MATE® French Vanilla Liquid Concentrate Creamer 625mL US

Nestlé Internal Code

Nestlé Case Code

12169390

00050000220755



A free flowing liquid concentrate creamer with a smooth thick syrup appearance. Each 625mL bottle contains 125 single- serve liquid creamer equivalent servings. No refrigeration required even after opening.

Features and Benefits

No refrigeration required - 9-month shelf life unopened and 30-day shelf life after opening. Sleek, compact, 125-serving pump bottle design perfect for any table or counter top. Pump Bottle format eliminates theft and waste that can be associated with single serve creamers. Pump is not removable once installed to help ensure food safety. No cholesterol; lactose free; gluten-free; kosher dairy.

Instructions

Ready to Serve.

Suggestions

Use to whiten and add flavor to coffee and coffee beverages.

Product Ingredients

SUGAR, WATER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL, SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE)**, AND LESS THAN 2% OF PROPYLENE GLYCOL, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, POLYSORBATE 60, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, COLOR ADDED, SUCRALOSE (NON-NUTRITIVE SWEETENER).

** Not a source of lactose.

Storage instructions

Storage Temperature:	Ambient
Shelf Life in Days:	30 opened
Shelf Life in Months:	9 un-opened

Nutritional information

Nutritional Fact	Amount	Daily Value	
Per 1 pump (5 mL)			
Calories	25 calories		
Calories from Fat	15 calories		
Total Fat	1.5 g	2%	
Saturated Fat	O g	1%	
Trans Fat	0 g		
Cholesterol	o mg	0%	
Sodium	o mg	0%	
Carbohydrate	3 g	1%	
Dietary Fiber	O g	0%	
Sugars	3 g		
Protein	0 g		
Vitamin A		0%	
Vitamin C		0%	
Calcium		0%	
Iron		0%	
Nutritional Fact	Amount		

Calories	400 calories
Calories from Fat	200 calories
Total Fat	22.3 g
Saturated Fat	4.75 g
Trans Fat	8.35 g
Cholesterol	0 mg
Sodium	67.8 mg
Carbohydrate	49.4 g
Dietary Fiber	0 g
Sugars	48.2 g
Protein	1.87 g
Vitamin A	o IU
Vitamin C	0 mg
Calcium	7.3 mg
Iron	0.01 mg

Allergens

Peanuts	No	
TreeNuts	No	
Milk	Yes	
Eggs	No	
Fish	No	
Shellfish	No	
Soy	No	
Wheat	No	
Sulphites	No	

V#63S01S6A (8-24-2011)

% daily values are based on a 2000 calorie diet

Packaging information

Pack Size:	625mL
Case Yield:	63.3 fl. oz. (3.96QT)
Serving Size:	1 pump (5 ml)
Servings Per Case:	375
Net Weight (lbs):	5.070

Gross Weight (lbs):	5.870
Case Height (in):	9.200
Case Width (in):	6.000
Case Length (in):	7.500
Case Cube (ft3):	0.240
Cases Per Layer:	40
Layers Per Pallet:	4
Total Cases Per Pallet:	160

© 2010 Nestlé Professional www.nestleprofessional.com